OP \$90.00 3157505

ETAS ID: TM330950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TVH PARTS CO.		12/24/2014	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TVH GROUP NV	
Street Address:	Brabantstraat 15	
City:	Waregem	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	8790	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3157505	IRMN
Registration Number:	3116190	SMH
Registration Number:	3341697	SSI SUPERIOR SIGNALS INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-913-3499

Email: kflanagan@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7020-276

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford D. Hyra

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0417

900314602

SIGNATURE:	/Cliff Hyra/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ASS_TVH_Signed#page1.tif		
source=ASS_TVH_Signed#page2.tif		
source=ASS_TVH_Signed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between TVH Parts Co., a Kansas corporation having an address at P.O. BOX 1245, Olathe, KS 66051 (the "Assignor"), and TVH Group NV, a Belgian Naamloze Vennootschap having a mailing address of Brabantstraat 15, Waregem, Belgium 8790 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by each party hereto, it is understood and agreed between the parties herein as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks and the right to apply for trademark registrations within the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document. The

1 of 3

unenforceability or invalidity of any article, section, subsection or provision of this Agreement shall not affect the enforceability or validity of the balance of this Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties concerning the subject matter herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by an authorized representative as of the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
TVH PARTS CO.	TVH GROUP NV
Name: <u>No. Theomos</u>	Name: STEP
Date: <u>/4//2//4</u>	Date: <u>22/12/14</u>

CITY OF : Wangon COUNTRY : Sypain CITY OF : WORESEM COUNTRY : BELSIUM

Exhibit 1: the Trademarks

1) IRMN

U.S. Reg. No.: 3,157,505

For: Computer services, namely, providing an online database featuring product pricing, product availability, product ordering information, product return authorization, product order history, part drawings, and parts viewing about forklift trucks and parts therefor, in international class 35.

2) SMH & Design

U.S. Reg. No.: 3,116,190

For: Retail store services and wholesale distributorship services featuring industrial equipment and its parts and fittings; business merchandising display services, namely, gathering and displaying of spare parts and fittings for forklift trucks and other vehicles equipped with lifting, loading and/or tipping over mechanisms; business information services in the nature of compilation and provision of trade and industry commercial information, namely, drawings, specifications, dimensions, manufacturer and part number, and the identification of spare parts, in international class 35.

3) SSI SUPERIOR SIGNALS INC. & Design

U.S. Reg. No.: 3,341,697

RECORDED: 02/03/2015

For: Mail order catalog services and distributorship services for accessories for vehicles, in international class 35.

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0421